R1 R2 R1 R2 R3 R4
CAT16-F4, -J4
CAY16-F4, -J4
R1 R2 R3 R4
CAT16-J8
CAY16-J8
R5 R6 R7 R8
CAT16-J2

Operating Temp. Range -55 °C - 125 °C
Rating Temperature +70 °C
How To Order
CA  Y  16   -  103   J   4 __
Chip Arrays
Type
• T = Concave
• Y = Convex
Models
• J2 = 0606 Package Size
• F4, J4 = 1206 Package Size
• J8 = 2406 Package Size for CAT16;
1506 Package Size for CAY16
Resistance Code
• 103 = 10 K ohms
• 1003 = 100 K ohms (1 % tolerance)
Resistance Tolerance
• J = ±5 %
• F = ±1 % (4 resistor package only)
Resistors
• 2 = 2 Isolated Resistors
• 4 = 4 Isolated Resistors
• 8 = 8 Isolated Resistors
Terminations*
• LF = Tin-plated
• Blank = Solder-plated
*Model CAY16-J8 is available only with tin-plated
terminations.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CAT/CAY 16 Series - Chip Resistor Arrays
DIMENSIONS ARE: MM
(INCHES)
Model A A’ B C D E F
CAT16-F4, -J4 0.40±0.15 — 3.20±0.20 0.80±0.05 1.60±0.20 0.50±0.10 0.30±0.15
(.016±.006) (.126±.008) (.032±.002) (.063±.008) (.020±.004) (.012±.006)
CAY16-F4, -J4 0.50±0.15 0.70±0.10 3.20±0.20 0.80±0.05 1.60±0.20 0.50±0.10 0.30±0.20
(.002±.006) (.027±.008) (.126±.008) (.032±.002) (.063±.008) (.020±.004) (.012±.008)
CAT16-J2 0.40±0.15 — 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.05 1.60±0.15 0.60±0.15 0.30±0.20
(.016±.006) (.063±.006) (.032±.002) (.063±.006) (.024±.006) (.012±.008)
CAY16-J2 — 0.60±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.05 1.60±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.25±0.10
(.024±.006) (.063±.006) (.032±.002) (.063±.006) (.020±.004) (.010±.004)
CAT16-J8 0.40±0.15 — 6.40±0.20 0.80±0.15 1.60±0.20 0.60±0.15 0.30±0.20
(.016±.006) (.252±.008) (.032±.006) (.063±.008) (.024±.006) (.012±.008)
CAY16-J8 0.30±0.15 0.30±0.15 3.80±0.20 0.50±0.05 1.60±0.20 0.50±0.10 0.30±0.15
(.012±.006) (.012±.006) (.15±.008) (.02±.002) (.063±.008) (.02±.004) (.012±.006)
Dimensions
Configurations
A
C
B
F D
F
E